CLUB RECORDS
1975 - 2020

TEAM HONOURS

Devon Cricket League

2004 E Division West First XI
2005 D Division West Second XI
2005 D Division West First XI
2008 C Division Second XI
2012 D Division West Second XI
2012 C Division First XI
2014 C Division Second XI
2016 B Division First XI

South Devon Cricket League

2006
2006

Division Four
Cup

Corinthian Cup

2009

Major Cup

1988

Finalists

Winners

Plymouth & District Cricket League

2006
2007
2009
2010
2012

Division Three
Cup

Cup

Division One
Senior Division

West Devon Youth Cricket League Cup

2000
2006
2014
2015
2015
2016
2017
2017
2019

West Devon Youth Cricket League

1991
1999
2006
2014
2015
2015
2016
2017
2017
2019
2019

Devon Cup

2005
2017

INDIVIDUAL CAREER RECORDS

Under 15
Under 15
Under 11B
Under 11A
Under 13
Under 11A
Under 15
Under 13
Under 14

Under 13
Under 15
Under 15
Under 11B
Under 13
Under 11B
Under 11A
Under 13
Under 11A
Under 14
Under 16

Under 13
Under 13

Champions
Champions
Champions
Runners-Up
Champions
Runners-Up
Runners-Up
Runners-Up

Champions
Finalists

Champions
Winners
Finalists
Champions
Champions

Winners
Winners
Winners
Winners
Winners
Winners
Winners
Winners
Joint Winners

Champions
Champions
Champions
Champions
Champions
Champions
Champions
Champions
Champions
Champions
Joint Champions

Finalists
Winners



Most Appearances

All Matches

15t X1

ond XT

3rd X1

Most Runs
All Matches

15t X1

ond XT

3rd X1

Most Wickets
All Matches

15t X1

ond XT

3rd X1

Most Catches
All Matches

Kelvin Trent
John Pearse
Chris Greenhouse
Jon Sparkes

Kelvin Trent
Gareth Andrews
Andy Johnson
James Bullock

Gareth Stuckey
Chris Greenhouse
Mike Tuckwell
Des Solomon

Martin Key
Jon Sparkes

Kelvin Trent
Jeewan De Silva
John Pearse
Martin Shepherd

Kelvin Trent
Jeewan De Silva
Andy Johnson
Gareth Andrews

Chris Greenhouse
Des Solomon
Simon Kidd

Mike Tuckwell

Martin Key
Mike Tuckwell

John Scott
Jeewan De Silva
James Bullock
Paul Veale

Jeewan De Silva
James Bullock
Paul Veale

Karl Prescott

Gareth Stuckey
Chris Greenhouse
Andy Abraham
Paul Veale

James Deacon
Maddie Turner

Kelvin Trent

CLUB RECORDS
1975 - 2020

573
465
435
378

201
208
199
194

144
132
129
109

11,188
8,777

7,970
6,966

5,223
4,581
3,923
3,338

2,680
2,113
2,110
1,761

227
123

582
498
482
456

316
282
272
246

286
124
98
83

221



CLUB RECORDS

1975 - 2020
Des Solomon 175
John Pearse 144
Chris Greenhouse 118
15t XTI Kelvin Trent 134
George Thompson 73
Des Solomon 68
Andy Coker 64
ond XT Des Solomon 67
Chris Greenhouse 52
Martin Templar 40
Mike Tuckwell 27
3rd XTI Martin Key 5
Finn Torley 2
HIGHEST TEAM SCORE
For
401 for 5 Coaver 2006
Against
444 for 5 Axminster IT’s 2002
LOWEST TEAM SCORE
For
13 all out Plymouth Civil Service & Roborough 2011
Against
17 all out Plympton 1976

LEADING RUNSCORERS (DCL ONLY)



15t XT
Runs
1,013
955
926
752
741
683
642
593
582
574
570
556
525
518
505
478
453
446
442
441
439
437
434
429
425
420
418
414
410
403
397
394
391
386
381
376
374
373
372
368
365
364
362
360

Player

Jeewan De Silva
Cody Morris
Jeewan De Silva
Mark Hill

Mark Hill
Martin Shepherd
Jeewan De Silva
Kelvin Trent
Mike Watts
Jeewan De Silva
Martin Shepherd
Dinesh Raheja
Karl Prescott
John Simes
Martin Shepherd
Andy Johnson
Kelvin Trent
Andy Johnson
John Pearse
Jeewan De Silva
John Simes
Charles Kunje
Adam Huxtable
John Pearse
Martin Shepherd
Dudu Zondo
Gary Daw

John Pearse
Abraham Kopparambil
Karl Prescott
John Pearse
Simon Plummer
Andy Johnson
John Pearse
Derek Haynes
John Slaymaker
John Hemsley
Andy Johnson
John Simes
Martin Shepherd
John Pearse
John Pearse
John Hemsley
Gareth Andrews

Year
2013
2006
2015
1995
1994
1986
2014
2003
1997
2017
1983
2019
2005
1995
1985
2009
2010
2007
1995
2016
1993
2018
2019
1988
1992
2019
1997
1984
2016
2006
1992
2003
2006
1993
1989
1995
2004
2015
1992
1991
1985
1983
2002
2003

CLUB RECORDS

2nd XT
Runs
635
598
518
510
489
482
452
423
408
365
362
361
360
345
331
331
326
318
313
306
306

3l‘d X1
Runs
213

1975 - 2020

Player
Mike Watts
Andy Johnson
Zach Dunn
Mike Watts
Simon Kidd
Mel Holsten
Simon Kidd
Mel Holsten
Simon Kidd
Mike Tuckwell
Simon Kidd
Toby Borrow
Mel Holsten
Des Solomon
Mike Watts
Des Solomon
Mel Holsten
Des Solomon
Jerry Clough
Phil Gibson
Jerry Clough

Player
Martin Key

Year
1995
2019
2019
1994
2019
1997
2017
1994
2016
2013
2018
2008
1995
2009
1993
2012
1992
2014
2017
2003
2018

Year
2020



CENTURIONS:

Score Player

220% Cody Morris
188 Kelvin Trent
174 Mark Hill

168 Jeewan De Silva
159 Mark Hill

157 John Hemsley
157 Kelvin Trent
150 John Hemsley
140 Jeewan De Silva
136 Cody Morris

136 Jeewan De Silva
135% Peter Gripaios
135% Mel Holsten
132% Simon Kidd
130* Martin Shepherd
128 Phil Gibson
127% Alan Thornton
127 Jerry Clough
125% Tim Lancaster
125% Derek Haynes
125 Kevin Jacobs
125 Jeewan De Silva
125 Jeewan De Silva
124% John Simes
124* Nick Dunn

124% Jeewan De Silva
124 Kelvin Trent
123 Martin Shepherd
122% Martin Shepherd
122% Dinesh Raheja
121% Nick Langridge
121 Cody Morris
120* John Hemsley
120* Harvey Johnson
118* Kevin Jacobs
118* Kelvin Trent
117* Jeewan De Silva
117* Peter Gripaios
117* Mike Watts

117 Kevin Jacobs
116* John Hemsley
116 Kelvin Trent
116 Dan Newman
115 Simon Plummer
115 Kelvin Trent
114* James Bullock
114 Andy Johnson
113 Martin Shepherd
113 Mike Watts

112* Jeff Collins

112% Pete Solomon
112 Karl Prescott
111* Charles Kunje
111 Jeewan De Silva
110 John Simes

110 Adam Birch
109* John Hemsley
109* Jeewan De Silva
108* Martin Shepherd
108* Zach Dunn

108 Mike Watts

108 Sam Henderson
107* Cody Morris
107* Kevin Jacobs
107* Mike Hibberd
107 Kelvin Trent
107 Andy Johnson
107 Jeewan De Silva
106* Martin Shepherd
106* Sam Henderson

Team
1sts
SDL
1sts
SDL
1sts

SDL
Fri
1sts
1sts
1sts
Fri
2nds
2nds
Fri
2nds
1sts
2nds
2nds
Fri
2nds
1st
SDL
Fri
Fri
SDL
1sts
Fri
1sts
1sts
Fri
1sts
1sts
SDL
2nds
P&D
1sts
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
2nds
SDL
1sts
SDL
SDL
1sts
Fri
1sts
Fri
2nds
Fri
P&D
Fri
1sts
Fri
Fri
Fri
Fri
2nds
1sts
2nds
P&D
P&D

SDL
1sts
SDL
Fri
P&D
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Opposition
Ipplepen

Exeter St James
Dawlish
Kingsbridge
Chulmleigh
Exeter St James
Coaver

Stoke Gabriel
Alphington
Babbacombe
South Devon
Yealmpton
Shobrooke Park
Cornwood IIT
Worplesden
Totnes

Keyham

Brixham

Clyst St George
Dartmouth
Yelverton Bohemians
South Devon
Barton

South Brent
Hinton Admiral
Plymstock
Kingskerswell
Holbeton
Alphington
Plymouth
Cornwood

Clyst Hydon
Exeter South
Plympton
Ashburton
Rising Sun
Alphington

Clyst St George
Roborough
Ashburton
Bradninch

Clyst St George
Babbacombe
Kenn

Manaton
Countess Wear
Clyst Hydon
Cullompton
North Molton
Aston Old Edwardians
Countess Wear
Cornwood
Yelverton Bohemians
Whitchurch Wayfarers
Exe Vale
Glenmore (Canada)
Kingsbridge
Abbotskerswell
Cullompton
Babbacombe
Cricketers
Heathcoat

Royal Mail/City Police
Plympton
Stokeinteignhead
Cornwood
Feniton

Ipplepen
Cullompton
Plymouth Civil Service (33 ball 100, 35
total)

Year
2006
2005
1994
2016
1994
2005
2006
1997
2013
2006
2013
1990
1994
2017
1990
2003
1977
2017
2013
1988
2007
2015
2017
1993
2008
2011
2000
1979
1991
2020
1983
2006
2002
2018
2005
2010
2013
1991
1994
2003
2001
2011
2015
2003
2005
2011
2012
1985
1997
1990
2010
2010
2018
2010
1992
2006
2000
2010
1989
2019
1997
2008
2006
2011
2012
2006
2009
2017
1988
2007



106
106
106
105*
105*
105*
105
105
104*
104
103%
103*
103%
103%
103*
103
103
102*
102*
102*
102
102
102
101*
101*
101*
101*
101*
101*
101
101
101
100*
100*
100*
100*
100*
100*
100
100

Martin Shepherd
Derek Haynes
Cody Morris
John Slaymaker
Steve Holcombe
Adam Huxtable
Adam Birch
Gareth Andrews
John Hemsley
Nick Dunn
John Slaymaker
John Slaymaker
Nick Dunn

Nick Dunn
Jeewan De Silva
Mark Hill
Harry Solomon
Ali Winstanley
Jeewan De Silva
Adam Huxtable
John Simes
Mike Watts
Cody Morris
Alan George
Kevin Jacobs
Mike Salmon
Kevin Jacobs
Charlie Horwood
George Thompson
Nick Langridge
Peter Gripaios
Jeewan De Silva
John Hemsley
Owen Davies
Aidan Tookey
Sam Henderson
Harry Solomon
Dudu Zondo
Mike Watts
Dudu Zondo

Fri
Fri
1sts
1sts
2nds
1sts
2nds
P&D
Fri
Fri
Fri
1sts
1sts
Fri
1sts
1sts
Fri
2nds
1sts
Fri
1sts
2nds
1sts
Fri
Fri
2nds
2nds
1sts
Fri
Fri
1sts
1sts
Fri
Fri
Fri
2nds
Fri
P&D
Fri
1sts
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1975 - 2020

Exmouth

Little Berkhampsted
Clyst St George
Whitchurch Wayfarers
Whitchurch Wayfarers
Brixham

Exeter 111

Plymstock

Mudeford

Aston University

Pwll

Bishopsteignton

Stoke Gabriel
Holbeton

Barnstaple & Pilton
Okehampton
Plymouth Corporate Officers
Chelston

Braunton

Tavistock

Lydford

Ashburton
Kingsbridge
Mudeford

Bar Hill

Kentisbeare

Ottery St Mary
Kingsbridge
Abbotskerswell
Exmouth

Whitchurch Wayfarers
Barnstaple & Pilton
Plymstock

Hinton Admiral

Stoke Gabriel
Bideford

Plymouth Civil Service & Roborough
Royal Mail & City Police
Feniton

Budleigh Salterton

1988
1990
2006
1995
2003
2018
2013
1998
2004
2008
1989
1998
2008
2008
2014
1995
2012
2005
2015
2019
1995
1994
2006
2004
2005
2006
2010
2012
2014
1983
1996
2014
2002
2004
2005
2006
2014
2019
1996
2019



CLUB RECORDS

1975 - 2020
LEADING WICKET TAKERS (DCL ONLY)

15t XT 2nd XT

Wickets  Player Year Wickets Player Year
63 Derek Haynes 1995 38 Gareth Stuckey 2008
61 John Scott 1986 37 Gareth Stuckey 2003
57 Don Moody 1977 37 Gareth Stuckey 2004
52 Don Moody 1976 35 Gareth Stuckey 1997
50 Jeewan De Silva 2011 33 Don Moody 1989
48 Jeewan De Silva 2015 32 Mel Holsten 1984
45 Karl Prescott 2004 29 David Moody 1990
43 Derek Haynes 1989 29 Brian Jarvis 1984
42 John Scott 1976 29 Andy Abraham 2005
40 John Slaymaker 1999 29 Gareth Stuckey 2005
40 Paul Veale 2002 29 Nick Thomas 2006
39 Karl Prescott 2006 29 Paul Veale 2014
39 Karl Prescott 2007 28 Tim Lancaster 2003
38 Jeewan De Silva 2014 26 Andy Abraham 2006
37 Derek Haynes 1994 25 Mike Surcombe 1989
37 Karl Prescott 2005 25 Gareth Stuckey 2006
37 Michael Anderson 2007 25 Chris Greenhouse 2012
36 Don Moody 1978 25 Arthur Johnson 2019
36 John Scott 1982

36 John Slaymaker 1998

36 Karl Prescott 2010

36 Jeewan De Silva 2013

36 Josh Coker 2019 3rd X1

35 Jeewan De Silva 2012 Wickets Player Year
33 John Scott 1985 9 James Deacon 2021
33 John Scott 1986

32 Gareth Andrews 1993

31 John Scott 1980

31 Martin Shepherd 1985

31 Paul Veale 2003

31 Karl Prescott 2009

31 Jeewan De Silva 2016

30 John Scott 1977

30 John Scott 1983

30 John Slaymaker 1995

30 Richard Mcllroy 1997

29 Martin Shepherd 1987

29 Derek Haynes 1992

29 John Slaymaker 1993

29 Jeewan De Silva 2010

28 Derek Haynes 1990

28 John Scott 1991

28 John Slaymaker 1997

27 Don Moody 1983

27 John Scott 1984

27 Derek Haynes 1988

27 Martin Shepherd 1992

27 Nick Thomas 2003

27 Paul Veale 2009

26 Peter Bird 1990

26 Pete Abraham 2014

26 James Bullock 2017

25 Andy Morgan 1989

25 Derek Haynes 1993

25 Peter Boast 2004

25 Ramesh Perera 2014



BEST BOWLING ANALYSES:

Bowling
10/16
9/6
9/28
9/29
9/36
9/37
9/38
8/14
8/17
8/22
8/22
8/22
8/22
8/24
8/31
8/32
8/33
8/34
8/36
8/105
7/4
7/5
7/10
7/12
7/13
7/14
7/15
7/18
7/19
7/21
7/22
7/23
7/25
7/28
7/29
7/29
7/32
7/34
7/34
7/36
7/37
7/38
7/39
7/40
7/41
7/42
7/42
7/46
7/52
7/52
7/57
7/63
7/65
7/79

Player

John Scott
Jeewan De Silva
John Scott

John Scott
Damien Bradbury
Derek Haynes
Peter Bird

John Scott
Peter Boast
Peter Bird

Don Moody
John Scott

Dave Moulding
John Scott
Graham Jonas
Don Moody
Gareth Andrews
Peter Gripaios
Martin Shepherd
Don Moody
Graham Waites
John Scott
Gareth Stuckey
Harry Solomon
Tan McGibbon
David Moody
Ben Norris
Martin Shute
Lee Bowden
Don Moody
Adam Birch
John Scott
Gareth Stuckey
Graham Waites
Don Moody
Roy Dockings
Steve Ansell
John Slaymaker
Brian Jarvis
Paul Veale
Gareth Stuckey
Derek Haynes
Mike Surcombe
Keith Sexton
Roger Hatch
John Scott

Mel Holsten
Dave Moulding
John Scott

John Steer
Chris Greenhouse
Don Moody
Martin Shepherd
Derek Haynes

Team
1sts
1sts
1sts
1sts
2nds
1sts
1sts
Fri
1sts
1sts
1sts
1sts
Fri
1sts
Fri
1sts
1sts
1sts
Fri
1sts
1sts
1sts
2nds
1sts
1sts
2nds
Fri
2nds
1sts
2nds
1sts
1sts
SDL
Fri
1sts
2nds
2nds
1sts
2nds
1sts
2nds
1sts
2nds
Fri
1sts
1sts
2nds
2nds
1sts
2nds
2nds
Fri
1sts
1sts
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Opposition

Totnes

Stoke Gabriel
Plymouth YMCA
Yelverton
Kingskerswell

Dawlish

Lee Moor

Yelverton

Lewdown

Lee Moor

Roborough

Cornwood

Dartmouth
Roborough

Cornwood

Plymouth Civil Service
Ashburton

Woodland Fort
Whitchurch Wayfarers
Whitchurch Wayfarers
Yealmpton

Plympton
Babbacombe

Bideford, Littleham & Westward Ho!
Lipson

Chelston

Cavendish Cavaliers
Woodland Fort
Okehampton
Abbotskerswell
Whitchurch Wayfarers
St Marychurch

Exeter Civil Service
Dartmouth

Marjons
Kingskerswell
Cockington Corinthians
Dartington
Whitchurch Wayfarers
Cockington Corinthians
Woodland Fort
Okehampton
Yelverton

Brixham

Lydford

Roborough
Roborough

Lee Moor

Totnes

Dartington

Plymouth Civil Service & Roborough
Stoborough
Babbacombe
Woodland Fort

Year
1983
2014
1976
1986
1995
1995
1992
1975
2004
1990
1976
1976
1982
1980
1986
1977
1993
1996
1978
1988
1982
1976
2005
2018
1982
1989
2013
1996
1994
1988
2005
1982
2007
1977
1978
1999
1999
1989
1984
2003
1998
1997
1989
1978
1992
1986
1986
1982
1985
1992
2012
1980
1987
1994



HAT-TRICKS

Player

Martin Shepherd
Stafford Williams
Peter Bird
Gareth Stuckey
James Bullock
Kelvin Trent

Pete Abraham
Kevin Jacobs
Chris Greenhouse
Jeewan De Silva
Jeewan De Silva
Ramesh Perera
Jon Sparkes

Joe Benson
James Ferriman

Team
1sts
Fri
1sts
Fri
1sts
P&D
1sts
P&D
2nds
1sts
1sts
P&D
Fri
2nds
2nds
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1975 - 2020

Opposition

Braunton

Seaton

Dawlish

Duloe

Barnstaple & Pilton

Cornwood (4 wickets in 4 balls)
Seaton

Hele’s School Old Boys

Plymouth Civil Service & Roborough
Ipplepen (Corinthian Cup)
Alphington

P54’s

Plymouth Civil Service & Roborough
Tavistock

Alphington & Countess Wear

Year
1983
1984
1996
1998
2006
2008
2009
2011
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2016
2020



HIGHEST PARTNERSHIPS FOR EACH WICKET

All Matches
15t 222%
ond 101
Srd 204
4th 229*
5th 160
6th 154
7 157
8th 122
oh 77
ioth 63
15t XT

18t 220
ond 101
grd 188*
4th 204*
5t 137*
6th 101
7% 97
8th 98
9th 71*
1ot 58
ond XT

18t 200
ond 168
3rd 140
4th 229*
5th 160
6t g9*
7th 104*
8th 122
ot 57
ot 39
31‘(1 X1

15t 40
ond 59
3rd 204
4% 34
5th 20
6th 27
7th 40
8th 7

o 21%
1oth -

Fri
1sts
3rds
2nds
2nds
Fri
Fri
2nds
SDL
Fri

Alan George & John Hemsley

Cody Morris & Des Solomon

Mike Tuckwell & Martin Key

Des Solomon & Tim Lancaster
Abraham Kopparambil & Josh Coker
Jeewan De Silva & Dave Eadie

Nick Dunn & Toby Borrow

Brian Jarvis & James Willacy
Jeewan De Silva & Dan Newman
Lloyd Thomas & Tom Hall

Mark Hill & John Simes

Cody Morris & Des Solomon
Kelvin Trent & Jeewan De Silva
Dinesh Raheja & Harry Solomon
Gareth Andrews & Jeff Wakeham
Karl Prescott & Adam Birch

Cody Morris & Kelvin Trent
Jeewan De Silva & Gareth Andrews
Jeewan De Silva & Pete Abraham
Des Solomon & Harry Solomon

Phil Gibson & Steve Ansell
Harvey Johnson & Simon Kidd
Andy Johnson & Simon Kidd
Des Solomon & Tim Lancaster
Abraham Kopparambil & Josh Coker
Kelvin Trent & Jon Sparkes
Dan Smith & Gemma Lancaster
Brian Jarvis & James Willacy
Des Solomon & Adam Warden
Joe Benson & Adam Clough
Tain Griffin & George Berry

Toby Borrow & Phil Warwick
Jerry Clough & Des Solomon
Mike Tuckwell & Martin Key
Dan Smith & Stacey Maskelyne
Martin Key & Stacey Maskelyne
Finn Torley & Dan Smith
Martin Key & Mark Wakeham
Martin Key & Jon Sparkes

Finn Torley & Lewis Clarke
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Opposition
Mudeford
Ipplepen
Plympton

Clyst St George
Clyst Hydon
Bovey Tracey
Hinton Admiral
Dartington
Stokeinteignhead
Abbotskerswell

Opposition
Dawlish

Ipplepen
Barnstaple & Pilton
Plymouth
Yealmpton
Dartington & Totnes
Clyst Hydon
Plymstock
Tavistock

Clyst Hydon

Opposition
Totnes
Yelverton Bohemains
Cornwood
Clyst St George
Clyst Hydon
Plympton
South Devon
Dartington
Tavistock
Lewdown
Tavistock

Opposition

Buckland Monachorum
Chudleigh

Plympton

Buckland Monachorum
Buckland Monachorum
Chudleigh

Buckland Monachorum
Buckland Monachorum
Chudleigh

Year
2004
2006
2020
2013
2014
2012
2008
2002
2012
2011

Year
1994
2006
2014
2020
2003
2005
2006
2015
2013
2010

Year
2003
2017
2017
2013
2014
2003
2015
2002
2009
2015
2015

Year
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
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PARTNERSHIPS OVER 150
Partnership Opposition Year
4th 229* 2nds Des Solomon & Tim Lancaster Clyst St George 2013
18t 222% Fri John Hemsley & Alan George Mudeford 2004
18t 220 1sts Mark Hill & John Simes Dawlish 1994
4th 204* 1sts Dinesh Raheja & Harry Solomon Plymouth 2020
3rd 204 3rds Mike Tuckwell & Martin Key Plympton 2020
18t 203% 1sts John Hemsley & Alan George Exeter South 2002
18t 200 2nds Phil Gibson & Steve Ansell Totnes 2003
18t 197  1sts Mark Hill & John Simes Chulmleigh 1994
and 191 1sts Cody Morris & Des Solomon Ipplepen 2006
18t 189 SDL Kelvin Trent & Jeff Wakeham Manaton 2005
grd 188* 1sts Jeewan De Silva & Kelvin Trent Barnstaple & Pilton 2014
ond 188  Fri Nick Langridge & Martin Shepherd Leominster 1984
18t 183  1sts Cody Morris & Andy Johnson Kingsbridge 2006
18t 180  1sts Andy Johnson & Kevin Jacobs Babbacombe 2007
18t 176  1sts Mark Hill & John Simes Lydford 1995
ond 176 Fri Alan George, Jerry Clough & Jon Sparkes Holbeton 2020
ond  175*  Fri Jeff Collins & John Simes South Brent 1993
grd 174* P&D Dudu Zondo, Sam Northmore &

Dan Smith Royal Mail & City Police 2019
4th 173 1sts Kelvin Trent & Kevin Jacobs Stoke Gabriel 2013
ard 170  Fri Paddy Steer, Jeff Collins & Derek Haynes Neath 1989
grd 169*  1sts Karl Prescott & Gareth Andrews Ashburton 2005
3rd 168  1sts Mike Watts & John Slaymaker Bishopsteignton 1998
18t 168  2nds Kelvin Trent & Dave Eadie Clyst St George 2011
2nd 168 2nds Harvey Johnson & Simon Kidd Yelverton 2017
grd 164* Fri Martin Shepherd & Jeff Collins Cullompton 1988
ond 161 2nds Kevin Jacobs & Nick Kendrick Ashburton 2005
5th 160  2nds Abraham Kopparambil & Josh Coker Clyst Hydon 2014
18t 159  Fri Kevin Jacobs & Alan George Dinton 2005
18t 157% P&D Kelvin Trent & Chris Greenhouse Rising Sun 2010
7th 157  Fri Nick Dunn & Toby Borrow Hinton Admiral 2008
grd 156 SDL Abraham Kopparambil & Jeewan De Silva Barton 2017
18t 155  Fri Jeremy Shepherd & Martin Shepherd Whitchurch Wayfarers 1978
6th 154  Fri Jeewan De Silva & Dave Eadie Bovey Tracey 2012
4th 153* 2nds Mike Salmon & Aiden Tookey Kentisbeare 2006
ond 153  2nds Zach Dunn & Simon Kidd Babbacombe 2019
18t 151 SDL Kelvin Trent & Chris Greenhouse Exeter St James 2005
1st 151 Fri Charlie Horwood & Harry Solomon Cornwood 2012
oand 151  1sts Andy Johnson & Gareth Andrews Clyst Hydon 2012
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COLTS — INDIVIDUAL AWARDS
West Devon Youth League Awards Winners
Batting Bowling Fielding
1997 James Toms (U13) 1999 Paul Veale (U17) 1994 John Hemsley (U15)
2006 Josh Mailling (U11) 1999 James Toms (U15) 1996 Peter Morgan (U17)
2015 Abraham Kopparambil (U15) 2005 Josh Coker (U13) 2003 Nick Kendrick (U17)
2016 Abraham Kopparambil (U15) 2013 Abraham Kopparambil (U11) 2004 Dale Mordaunt (U15)
2016 Zach Dunn (U11) 2014 Arthur Johnson (U11B) 2012 Harvey Johnson (U11)
2017 Zach Dunn (U13) 2017 Jacob Kopparambil (U15) 2013 Harvey Johnson (U11)
2017 Finn Torley (U11) 2017 Evie Privett (U11) 2015 Archie McWhinnie (U13)
2018 Zach Dunn (U14) 2018 James Deacon (U12)
2018 Finn Torley (U12) 2019 Lewis Clarke (U16)
2019 Zach Dunn (U14)

John Stevens Cup - West Devon Player of the Year in County Age Group Cricket
2015  Abraham Kopparambil
2017  Abraham Kopparambil

Players who have represented Ivybridge CC to also represent Devon County Cricket Club
2013 - 2015 James Toms

2015 - 2019 Josh Mailling

2019 - Abraham Kopparambil
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